

2014 ATHLETIC OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION IHSA CERTIFIED THREE-PERSON BASKETBALL OFFICIATING CAMP

Classroom Session: Monday, June 16 – 6:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. Fenton High School (Room 65), 1000 W. Green Street, Bensenville

On Court Instruction: Friday, June 20 or Saturday, June 21 Joy of the Game, 158 S. Waukegan Road, Deerfield *in conjunction with the Northern Illinois Team Camp*

Officials Name:		
Mailing Address / P.O. Box		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Cell Phone:	Home Phone:	Work Phone:
E-Mail Address:		
IHSA Officials Number:	IHSA Officials Rating:	Years Registered:
	(X,	, R or C)

ON-COURT AVAILABILITY: Please rank your availability in the order of preference (1 being your first choice through 5 being your last preference). Place an "X" in any time slots you will be unavailable to work. **You will receive your assignment by e-mail prior to the camp**.

Friday, June 20, 2014 – 9:30 A.M. to 1:30 P.M.
Friday, June 20, 2014 – 1:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.
Friday, June 20, 2014 – 4:30 P.M. to 9:00 P.M.
Saturday, June 21, 2014 – 9:30 A.M. to 1:30 P.M.
I am available for any session, and I would like to be observed by assignors from the following conference(s):

PLEASE REGISTER ON-LINE AT: <u>www.athletic-officials.com</u> OR SEND YOUR CHECK FOR \$60 PAYABLE TO: AOA BASKETBALL, c/o Tim Loughnane, 7911 W. Sunset Drive, Elmwood Park, IL 60707

Any Questions? Contact Octavio Herrera 630-992-0704 (<u>octavio@oherrera.com</u>) or Joe Spagnolo 708-826-5169 (<u>joespags@hotmail.com</u>)

The purpose of this camp is to allow officials to work three person varsity level of competition at the NIU Team Camp and be evaluated by IHSA clinicians, and assignment chairmen representing many different conferences in the greater Chicagoland Area. This camp is intended for officials that already have three person experience. Completion of both the classroom and on-court sessions will allow the camper to meet the IHSA Level 2 credit requirement for a certified basketball clinic. By signing below, the official accepts all responsibility and holds harmless the Athletic Officials Association, Fenton High School and Northern Illinois University from all liability.